Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nash-Finch Company		04/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	100 Federal Street	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1257814	JACK & JILL
Registration Number:	739189	JACK & JILL
Registration Number:	1481988	FOOD BONANZA
Registration Number:	937789	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION IS ALWAYS FIRST
Registration Number:	1487030	SPRINT
Registration Number:	0733505	TENDER TASTE
Registration Number:	0740999	TENDER TASTE
Registration Number:	0865510	WM WAREHOUSE MARKET CASH AND CARRY
Registration Number:	0858009	TENDER FRESH
Registration Number:	0369014	OUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	1788692	FOOD PRIDE
Registration Number:	1419536	ECONO FOODS
Registration Number:	1501505	SUN MART FOODS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

900104902 REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0834

Registration Number:	1920466	SUN MART FOODS
Registration Number:	1524731	FAMILY BAKE SHOPPE
Registration Number:	1620244	BERNINI
Registration Number:	1704384	OUR FAMILY FOODS
Registration Number:	2124886	MORE CARD
Registration Number:	1842143	ECONOMART
Registration Number:	1862117	FLOWERS TOO
Registration Number:	2106491	ECONO CARD
Registration Number:	2083413	NASH FINCH COMPANY
Registration Number:	2043240	
Registration Number:	2148257	MENU SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	2087329	ECONO STOP
Registration Number:	2075552	THE FRESH PLACE
Registration Number:	2193878	TOBACCO ROW
Registration Number:	2189499	KITCHEN TABLE
Registration Number:	2263186	OUR BEST FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2359406	FTC EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2505778	FAMILY THRIFT CENTER
Registration Number:	2373954	SUN MART
Registration Number:	2639523	OUR SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	2541514	NASHNET
Registration Number:	2723063	HOMETOWN EXTRAS
Registration Number:	2504202	YOU'RE IN, YOU'RE OUTYOU'RE HOME
Registration Number:	2756771	CINNFULLY GOOD
Registration Number:	2732870	CINNFULLY GOOD
Registration Number:	2588431	PERFORMANCE DRIVEN
Registration Number:	3142745	VALUE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3075466	VALUE CHOICE
Registration Number:	2690200	OUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	2744438	AVANZA
Registration Number:	2744439	AVANZA SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	2880803	
Registration Number:	3078539	DEWY FRESH
Registration Number:	3267528	FEEDING IMAGINATION
		FEEDING IMAGINATION A NASH FINCH EDUCATIONAL TRADEMARK PEEL 003764 FRAME

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0835

Registration Number:	3300703	PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3367873	OPERATION FRESH START
Registration Number:	1140556	
Registration Number:	0838018	TENDER LEAN PORK
Registration Number:	0836394	SPRINT
Serial Number:	77391390	CONSUMER ONE
Serial Number:	77008941	NASH BROTHERS TRADING COMPANY
Serial Number:	77284943	WELL BALANCED
Serial Number:	77312982	BUY 'N SAVE
Serial Number:	77337465	FRUITY PLANETS
Serial Number:	77337463	FROSTED HOOLA FRUITS
Serial Number:	77352603	ULTIMATEFRESH
Serial Number:	77375161	WELL BALANCED KIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8040803B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	04/23/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page1.tif source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page2.tif source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page3.tif source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page4.tif source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page5.tif source=Nash Finch-BOA TM Sec#page6.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, NASH-FINCH COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the

"Grantor") with principal offices at 7600 France Avenue South, P.O. Box 355, Minneapolis,

Minnesota 55440-0355, hereby grants to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, with

offices at 100 Federal Street, 9th Floor, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security

interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under to the United States

trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement

referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the

Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for

infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among

the Grantor, the other pledgors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of April

11, 2008 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

Ù [™] day of A _l		WHEREOF,	the unc	dersigne	d have e	xecuted	this Gran	nt as of the
			NASH	I-FINCH	I COMPA	ANY, Gi	rantor	
			Ву:		Rober EVP	5 ACFO	Imone Dimon) d surer
			BANK as Co	OF AM	IERICA, Agent and	N.A., l Grante	e	
			Ву:	Name: _			\$14Pikkida	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the undersigned	have	executed	this	Grant	as	of	the
day of April, 2008.									

NASH-FINCH COMPANY, Grantor

Ву:		
	Name:	
	Title:	

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Stephen J. Garvin Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE/APPLICATION DATE
Consumer One	77391390	2/7/08
Jack & Jill	1257814	11/15/83
Jack & Jill (Stylized)	739189	10/9/62
Food Bonanza & Design	1481988	3/22/88
Customer Satisfaction is Always First & Design	937789	7/11/72
Sprint	1487030	5/3/88
Tender Taste	0733505	6/26/62
Tender Taste & Design	0740999	11/20/62
Warehouse Market	0865510	2/25/69
Tender Fresh	0858009	10/1/68
Our Family	0369014	7/11/39
Food Pride	1788692	8/17/93
Econo Foods	1419536	12/2/86
Sun Mart Foods & Design	1501505	8/23/88
Sun Mart Foods	1920466	9/19/95
Family Bake Shoppe & Design	1524731	2/14/89
Bernini	1620244	10/30/90
Our Family Foods	1704384	7/28/92
More Card	2124886	12/30/97
EconoMart	1842143	6/28/94
Flowers Too	1862117	11/8/94
Econo Card	2106491	10/21/97
Nash-Finch Company	2083413	7/29/97
Miscellaneous Design (Wheat)	2043240	3/11/97
Menu Sensations	2148257	3/31/98
Econo Stop	2087329	8/12/97

The Fresh Place	2075552	7/1/97
Tobacco Row	2193878	10/6/98
Kitchen Table	2189499	9/15/98
Our Best For You	2263186	7/20/99
FTC Express	2359406	6/20/00
Family Thrift Center & Design	2505778	11/13/01
Sun Mart & Design	2373954	8/1/00
Our Signature	2639523	10/22/02
Nashnet	2541514	2/19/02
Hometown Extras & Design	2723063	6/10/03
You're In, You're OutYou're Home	2504202	11/6/01
Cinnfully Good	2756771	8/26/03
Cinnfully Good	2732870	7/1/03
Performance Driven	2588431	7/2/02
Value Choice	3142745	9/12/06
Value Choice	3075466	4/4/06
Our Family	2690200	2/25/03
Avanza	2744438	7/29/03
Avanza Supermarket	2744439	7/29/03
Miscellaneous Design (3D Rooster)	2880803	9/7/04
Dewy Fresh	3078539	4/11/06
Nash Brothers Trading Company	77008941	9/27/06
Feeding Imagination	3267528	7/24/07
Feeding Imagination A Nash Finch Educational Program & Design	3300703	10/2/07
Operation Fresh Start & Design	3367873	1/15/08
Miscellaneous Design (Heart with Arrow and Bulls Eye)	1140556	10/14/80

Tender Lean Pork	0838018	10/31/67
Sprint	0836394	10/03/67
Well Balanced	77/284943	9/20/07
Buy 'N Save	77/312982	10/25/07
Fruity Planets	77/337465	11/27/07
Frosted Hoola Fruits	77/337463	11/27/07
UltimateFresh & Design	77/352603	12/14/07
Well Balanced Kids	77/375161	1/18/08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 04/23/2008